SBZ – 6018 Series
Technical Data
Resistance Value  0.05 0.1 0.5 (mΩ)
Tolerance (R) 5 (%)
TCR - Resistance Alloy
(20-60ºC)
< ± 20 (Copper Manganese Alloy)
< - 35 (FeCrAl Alloy)

Performance:
SBZ – 6018 Series
Example of Ordering Code:
SBZ-6018-CM2-R00005-5-U-NP-BK
(Example: 0.05mΩ SBZ 6018 without sense pins on un-plated terminals, shipped in bulk packing)
Document: SBCL/SHUNT/SMD/SBZ6018 Revision 01 - 21.11.2024 Issue Date 22.01.2020. Latest valid issue is available on www.shivalikbimetals.com Email: shivalik@shivalikbimetals.com
SBCL reserves the right to make changes in product specification without notice or liability
3 of 3
Low Ohmic EB Welded Precision Resistor
SERIES
SBZ
MATERIAL RESISTANCE TOLERANCE PLATING
R00005 5
CM2 0.05mΩ ± 5%
5 = ± 5%
U
PIN
NP
BK
PACKING
BK
BK = Bulk Packing
TY = Tray Packing
TB = Tube Packing
P = Plated
Terminals
U = Un-plated
Terminals
CM2 =Copper Manganese Alloy
AC = FeCrAl
SP = Sense Pin
NP = No Pin
R00005 = 0.05 mΩ
R0001 = 0.1 mΩ
R0005 = 0.5 mΩ
CM2 6018 U NP
SIZE
6018